Switches
Automatic Transfer Switches
Low Voltage Products
Growing importance of a secure power
supply
2  Product overview | Automatic transfer switches
Every load that is connected to the grid and backed up by
a generator set needs a transfer device for commutating

Locking motor operator 23-24 (NO) 5A/250V/cosϕ=1
Short-circuit protection device C/2A
10  Ordering information | Automatic transfer switches
Ordering information
Automatic transfer switches
OTM800E4C2D230C
OTM400E4C3D230C
1) Under nominal conditions
Automatic transfer switches, I - O - II operation, open transition
Including a handle for manual operation, PCB connectors, bolt kit with nuts and washers for all
terminals.
Types OTM160…1600_C_D_, including a voltage sensing kit on the top of the switch.
Consult us for types where the voltage sensing kit is on the bottom of the switch.
Types OTM160...250_WC_D_ are equipped with extended phase distance.
Number Rated Rated Rated Type Order number  Weight
of current 1)  power  current     [kg]
poles AC-21A... 400V AC-31B  /
 AC-22A S[kVA] AC-33B
 Up to 415 V  Up to 415V
 I [A]  I [A]
Automatic operation, equipped with OMD200 controller unit
Motor operator voltage U
e
 = 220-240 V AC 1)
4 160 110 160/160 OTM160E4C2D230C 1SCA106230R1001  11
4 160 110 160/160 OTM160E4WC2D230C 1SCA101033R1001  11
4 200 135 200/200 OTM200E4C2D230C 1SCA106671R1001  11
4 200 135 200/200 OTM200E4WC2D230C 1SCA101034R1001  11
4 250 170 250/250 OTM250E4C2D230C 1SCA101016R1001  11
4 250 170 250/250 OTM250E4WC2D230C 1SCA101035R1001  11
4 315 215 315/315 OTM315E4C2D230C 1SCA101059R1001  15
4 400 275 400/400 OTM400E4C2D230C 1SCA101060R1001  15
4 630 435 650/650 OTM630E4C2D230C 1SCA108434R1001  37
4 800 550 720/650 OTM800E4C2D230C 1SCA108439R1001  37
4 1000 680 1000/1000 OTM1000E4C2D230C 1SCA112858R1001  66
4 1250 850 1250/1000 OTM1250E4C2D230C 1SCA112857R1001  66
4 1600 1000 1600/1000 OTM1600E4C2D230C 1SCA112854R1001  70
Automatic operation, equipped with OMD300 controller unit
Including dual power source for the motor operator.
Motor operator voltage U
e
 = 220-240 V AC 1)
4 160 110 160/160 OTM160E4C3D230C 1SCA106305R1001  11
4 160 110 160/160 OTM160E4WC3D230C 1SCA106306R1001  11
4 200 135 200/200 OTM200E4C3D230C 1SCA106309R1001  11
4 200 135 200/200 OTM200E4WC3D230C 1SCA106310R1001  11
4 250 170 250/250 OTM250E4C3D230C 1SCA106313R1001  11
4 250 170 250/250 OTM250E4WC3D230C 1SCA106314R1001  11
4 315 215 315/315 OTM315E4C3D230C 1SCA106317R1001  15
4 400 275 400/400 OTM400E4C3D230C 1SCA106318R1001  15
4 630 435 650/650 OTM630E4C3D230C 1SCA108726R1001  37
4 800 550 720/650 OTM800E4C3D230C 1SCA108728R1001  37
4 1000 680 1000/1000 OTM1000E4C3D230C 1SCA112852R1001  66
4 1250 850 1250/1000 OTM1250E4C3D230C 1SCA112851R1001  66
4 1600 1000 1600/1000 OTM1600E4C3D230C 1SCA112848R1001  70
OTM1250E4C3D230C
Automatic transfer switches | Ordering information  11
Ordering information
Automatic transfer switches
OTM250E3C8D230C
OTM400E4C8D230C
Automatic transfer switches, I - O - II operation, open transition
Including a handle for manual operation, PCB connectors, bolt kit with nuts and washers for all
terminals.
Types OTM160…1600_C_D_, including a voltage sensing kit on the top of the switch.
Consult us for types where the voltage sensing kit is on the bottom of the switch.
Types OTM160...250_WC_D_ are equipped with extended phase distance.
Number Rated Rated Rated Type Order number  Weight
of current 1)  power  current     [kg]
poles AC-21A... 400V AC-31B  /
 AC-22A S[kVA] AC-33B
 Up to 415 V  Up to 415V
 I [A]  I [A]
Automatic operation, equipped with OMD800 controller unit
Motor operator voltage U
e
 = 220-240 V AC 1)
3 160 110 160/160 OTM160E3C8D230C 1SCA101017R1001  10
3 160 110 160/160 OTM160E3WC8D230C 1SCA101036R1001  10
4 160 110 160/160 OTM160E4C8D230C 1SCA101020R1001  11
4 160 110 160/160 OTM160E4WC8D230C 1SCA101039R1001  11
3 200 135 200/200 OTM200E3C8D230C 1SCA101018R1001  10
3 200 135 200/200 OTM200E3WC8D230C 1SCA101037R1001  10
4 200 135 200/200 OTM200E4C8D230C 1SCA101021R1001  11
4 200 135 200/200 OTM200E4WC8D230C 1SCA101040R1001  11
3 250 170 250/250 OTM250E3C8D230C 1SCA101019R1001  10
3 250 170 250/250 OTM250E3WC8D230C 1SCA101038R1001  10
4 250 170 250/250 OTM250E4C8D230C 1SCA101022R1001  11
4 250 170 250/250 OTM250E4WC8D230C 1SCA101041R1001  11
3 315 215 315/315 OTM315E3C8D230C 1SCA101062R1001  14
4 315 215 315/315 OTM315E4C8D230C 1SCA101063R1001  15
3 400 275 400/400 OTM400E3C8D230C 1SCA101061R1001  14
4 400 275 400/400 OTM400E4C8D230C 1SCA101064R1001  15
3 630 435 650/650 OTM630E3C8D230C 1SCA108452R1001  34
4 630 435 650/650 OTM630E4C8D230C 1SCA108453R1001  37
3 800 550 720/650 OTM800E3C8D230C 1SCA108454R1001  34
4 800 550 720/650 OTM800E4C8D230C 1SCA108455R1001  37
3 1000 680 1000/1000 OTM1000E3C8D230C 1SCA112868R1001  57
4 1000 680 1000/1000 OTM1000E4C8D230C 1SCA112861R1001  66
3 1250 850 1250/1000 OTM1250E3C8D230C 1SCA112862R1001  57
4 1250 850 1250/1000 OTM1250E4C8D230C 1SCA112864R1001  66
3 1600 1000 1600/1000 OTM1600E3C8D230C 1SCA112866R1001  60
4 1600 1000 1600/1000 OTM1600E4C8D230C 1SCA112867R1001  70
OTM1600E3C8D230C
1) Under nominal conditions
12  Dimension drawings | Automatic transfer switches
Automatic transfer switches